Essex Police Log
July 6-12, 2015

Monday

0641
0738
0759
0812
0818
0905
0917
0924
1047
1240
1421
1455
1519
1546
1600
1629
1634
1650
1657
1732
1754
1759
2015
2020
2108
2112
2157

2309
2353

Directed Patrol on Browns River Rd
Citizens Assist on Main St
Vandalism on David Dr

Fraud on Rosewood Ln

Citizens Assist on West St

Theft on Maple St

Burglary on River Rd

VIN Verification on Maple St

VIN Verification on Maple St

VIN Verification on Colchester Rd
Alarm on Browns River Rd

Theft on Pinecrest Dr

Motor Vehicle Complaint on Pearl St
Accident on Park St

Family Fight on Central St

Theft on Pearl St

Theft on Tamarack Dr

Citizens Assist on River Rd

Welfare Check on West St

Citizens Assist on Cascade St
Accident on River Rd

Property Damage on Main St
Agency Assist on Jericho Rd
Fireworks on Greenfield Ct
Juvenile Problem on Susie Wilson Rd
Juvenile Problem on Abnaki Ave
Suspicious Vehicles on Old
Colchester Rd

Agency Assist on Maple St

Assisted Rescue on Stonebrook Rd

Tuesday

0026
0149
0634
0709
0855
0910
1039
1051

Alarm on Sand Hill Rd

Traffic Offense on 1 289

Alarm on Sand Hill Rd

Agency Assist on Hurricane Ln
Alarm on Vale Dr

Noise Complaint on Franklin St
Accident on Lincoln St

VIN Verification on Maple St

1107
1112
1230
1304
1358
1427
1625
1626
1816
1841
1904
1921
2015

2036

2037
2128
2307
2328

911 Hang-up on River St
Vandalism on Browns River Rd
Animal Problem on Lang Dr
Accident on Sugartree Ln
Assisted Rescue on S Summit St
Citizens Assist on Sand Hill Rd
Citizens Assist on Main St
Animal Problem on Market PI
Animal Problem on Baker St
Citizens Assist on Pioneer St
911 Hang-up on Maple St
Accident on Old Stage Rd
Violation of Conditions of Release &
False Info to LEO on Prospect St
Suspicious Circumstance on
Mansfield Ave

911 Hang-up on Joseph Ln
Vandalism on Park St

Domestic Assault on Maple St
Alarm on Sand Hill Rd

Wednesday

0120
0210
0558
0612
0741
0858
1002

1016
1019
1123
1130
1313
1325
1332
1501
1514
1625
1701
1724
1726
1751

Suspicious Circumstance on Tyler Dr
Alarm on Market PI

Alarm on Maple St

Vandalism on Valleyview Dr
Alarm on Main St

Agency Assist on Pearl St
Assisted the Fire Department on
Gentes Rd

Animal Problem on Pearl St
Accident on Susie Wilson Rd
VIN Verification on Maple St
Alarm on Dunbar Dr

Agency Assist on Main St
Alarm on Vale Dr

Fraud on Colchester Rd

VIN Verification on Maple St
Animal Problem on Center Rd
Theft on Claire Dr

Accident on North Williston Rd
Citizens Assist on Central St
Accident on Main St

Theft on Foster Rd



1831
1903
2000
2011
2141
2210
2235
2236

Found Property on Center Rd
Alarm on Market PI

Citizens Dispute on Center Rd
Suspicious on Prospect St

VIN Verification on Towers Rd
Threatening on Main St

Agency Assist on Wrisley Ct

Motor Veh Complaint on Kellogg Rd

Thursday

0012
0047
0223
0524
0603
0639
0847
0921
0935
0939
1028

1136
1159
1241
1251
1300
1330
1343
1433
1437
1442
1621
1643

1759
1802
2255

Friday
0607
0718
0804
0813

Intoxicated Person on Pearl St
Noise Complaint on Park St
Agency Assist on Logwood Cir
Noise Complaint on EIm St
Agency Assist on Lost Nation Rd
Suspicious Circumstance on Main St
Accident on Center Rd

Fraud on South St

Agency Assist on Susie Wilson Rd
Agency Assist on Susie Wilson Rd
Suspicious Circumstance on
Carmichael St

Fraud on Upper Main St

Animal Problem on Old Stage Rd
Theft on Pinecrest Dr

VIN Verification on Maple St
Assisted Rescue on Pearl St
Agency Assist on Main St
Accident on Susie Wilson Rd
Accident on Pearl St

Wanted Person on Susie Wilson Rd
Theft on Sienna Ln

Accident on Susie Wilson Rd
Assisted the Fire Department on
Pearl St

Theft on Pearl St

Family Fight on Alderbrook Rd
Fireworks on Rosewood Ln

Alarm on Pearl St

Alarm on Morse Dr

Motor Veh Complaint on Center Rd
Directed Patrol on West St

1004
1124
1135
1157
1202
1223
1228
1315
1320
1451
1748
1817
1846
1917
1944
1950
2005
2045
2104
2110
2133
2153
2204
2217

2349

Accident on Park St

Wanted Person on College Parkway
Juvenile Problem on Hiawatha Ave
Suspicious Circumstance on Pearl St
Accident on Pearl St

Accident on Pearl St

Parking Problem on School St
Animal Problem on Catella Rd

VIN Verification on Weed Rd

Motor Veh Complaint on Lincoln St
Assisted Rescue on Pinecrest Dr
DLS on Pearl St

ATV Complaint on Sand Hill Rd
Motor Vehicle Complaint on Park St
Suspicious Vehicle on Central St
Theft on Essex Way

Theft on Essex Way

Susp Circumstance on Pleasant St
Parking Problem on Jackson Hts
Alarm on River Rd

Susp Circumstance on Sand Hill Rd
Animal Problem on Beech St

Alarm on Pearl St

Suspicious Circumstance on
Kimberly Dr

Alarm on Essex Way

Saturday

0059
0555
0619
0705
0847
1006
1036
1133
1136
1224

1343
1356
1413
1502
1526

Burglary on River Rd

Alarm on Summit St

Family Fight on Susie Wilson Rd
Citizens Assist on Main St
Parking Problem on Educational Dr
Citizens Assist on Pearl St

Theft on Center Rd

Theft on Upper Main St
Accident on Center Rd

Motor Vehicle Complaint on
Brigham Hill Rd

Parking Problem on Maple St
Juvenile Problem on Jericho Rd
Juvenile Problem on Kellogg Rd
Welfare Check on Park St
Animal Problem on St James PI



1549

1638
1727

1804
1823
1939
1947
2017
2212
2245

2346

Suspicious Circumstance on
Prospect St

Animal Problem on Center Rd
Suspicious Circumstance on
Thompson Dr

DLS on Main St

Family Fight on Pine Ct
Animal Problem on Sand Hill Rd
DLS on Lincoln Ter

Fireworks on Baker St

Noise Complaint on Aspen Dr
Suspicious Circumstance on
Pinecrest Dr

Suspicious Circumstance on
Grandview Ave

Sunday

0120
0228
0722

0859
0906
1054
1158
1245
1427
1438
1521
1543
1659
2021
2029
2049
2131
2255

Alarm on Abare Ave

Alarm on River Rd

Violation of an Abuse Prevention
Order & Conditions of Release on
Pinecrest Dr

Suspicious Circumstance on River Rd
Accident on Upper Main St

Alarm on Bixby Hill Rd

Animal Problem on Colchester Rd
Burglary on Lincoln St

Susp Circumstance on Athens Dr
Agency Assist on Athens Dr

Citizens Assist on Sand Hill Rd
Animal Problem on Essex Way

Susp Circumstance on Maple St
Burglary on Poplar Ct

911 Hang-up on Maple St

Citizens Assist on Hawthorn Cir
Citizens Assist on Autumn Pond Way
Motor Veh Complaint on Essex Way

Tickets Issued: 19
Warnings Issued: 50
Fire/EMS Calls Dispatched: 49



